
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6200
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of units in Small and Medium Enterprises covered under the new Energy Efficiency Improvement Project and the time by which the said sector is likely to be fully covered under the project;

(b) whether in view of the saving of fossil fuel Consumption reported therein the Government proposes to introduce a similar programme for large industries; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OP HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND FUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G. M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises have informed that they have not launched any project namely `new Energy Efficiency Improvement Project`.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES LOK SABHA
	Answer

